### Marshall University

## Marshall Digital Scholar

**Guides to Manuscript Collections** 

Search Our Collections

1975

# 0115: Jacob Stollings Will, 1817

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc\_finding\_aids

Part of the Legal Commons, Other History Commons, and the Property Law and Real Estate

Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Jacob Stollings Will, 1817, Accession No. 1975/12.0115, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Accession Number: 1975/12.0115

Name of Collection: Jacob Stollings

Inventory Completed by: Bridget Herrera

Date Completed: 09/06/16

Location: Marshall University Special Collection's Department

### Scope and Content:

Copy of a Cabell County [West] Virginia will, 1817, dividing property along Crawley Creek; includes an inventory of the estate.

Box 1

Folder 1

Jacob Stollings, Will, 1817 Typescript (Carbon Copy)